RESOLUTION NO. A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 2 RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, AMENDING RESOLUTION NO. 21322 TO REVISE THE PARKING RATE AND HOUR SCHEDULE TO 3 PROVIDE FOR EMERGENCY PARKING PROGRAMS. WHEREAS, on January 16, 2007, the City Council adopted Resolution No. 21322 setting 4 5 forth the Downtown Parking Rate and Hour Schedule for the various Municipal Parking 6 Facilities within the Downtown area; and 7 WHEREAS, Resolution No. 21322 has been amended as follows: 8 November 27, 2012, Resolution No. 22478 9 November 19, 2013, Resolution No. 22600 December 17, 2013, Resolution No. 22615 10 January 24, 2017, Resolution No. 23139 11 12 March 21, 2017, Resolution No. 23160 13 November 13, 2018, Resolution No. 23382; 14 June 2, 2020, Resolution No. 23585; and 15 WHEREAS, the City desires to further amend Resolution No. 21322 to provide for Emergency Parking Program parameters all as set forth in Exhibit "A" attached hereto and 16 17 incorporated herein; and NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Riverside, 18 19 California as follows: Section 1: Resolution No. 21322 is hereby amended to provide for Emergency Parking 20 Programs. 21 22 Section 2: That the Parking Rate and Hour Schedule is hereby revised as set forth in 23 Exhibit "A" attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference, which revisions shall become 24 effective upon the adoption of this resolution. // 25 26 // 27 // 28 //

1 2	ADOPTED by the City Council this day of, 2021.	
3	PATRICIA LOCK DAWSON	
4	Mayor of the City of Riverside Attest:	
5		
6 7	COLLEEN J. NICOL City Clerk of the City of Riverside	
8	I, Colleen J. Nicol, City Clerk of the City of Riverside, California, hereby certify that t	he
9	foregoing resolution was duly and regularly adopted at a meeting of the City Council of said (City
10	at its meeting held on the day of, 2021, by the following	
11	vote, to wit:	
12	Ayes:	
13		
14	Noes:	
15	Abstain:	
16	Absent:	
17	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed the official sea	l of
18	the City of Riverside, California, this day of, 2021.	
19		
20	COLLEEN J. NICOL	
21	City Clerk of the City of Riverside	
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28	\\Rc-citylaw\cycom\WPDocs\D027\P025\00516157.doc CA: 17-0218.4	

CITY ATTORNEY'S OFFICE 3900 MAIN STREET RIVERSIDE, CA 92522 (951) 826-5567